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SUMMARY 46,495,000.00 3,179,194.53 49,674,194.53 46,495,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,179,194.53 49,674,194.53 12,793,996.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,793,996.01 11,656,977.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,656,977.29 0.00 36,880,198.52 0.00 1,137,018.72

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 10,652,494.61 0.00 35,054,074.24 921,802.4846,628,371.332,572,371.3344,056,000.00 46,628,371.33 11,574,297.09 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,652,494.61 0.0044,056,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,572,371.33 11,574,297.09

Personnel Services 5,240,850.21 0.00 20,468,541.07 310,608.7226,020,000.000.0026,020,000.00 26,020,000.00 5,551,458.93 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,240,850.21 0.0026,020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,551,458.93

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 4,800,153.01 0.00 15,019,738.27 307,108.7220,127,000.00(204,000.00)20,331,000.00 20,127,000.00 5,107,261.73 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,800,153.01 0.0020,331,000.00 0.00(204,000.00) 0.00 0.00 5,107,261.73

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 4,800,153.01 0.00 15,019,738.27 307,108.7220,127,000.00(204,000.00)20,331,000.00 20,127,000.00 5,107,261.73 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,800,153.01 0.0020,331,000.00 0.00(204,000.00) 0.00 0.00 5,107,261.73

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 20,331,000.00 (204,000.00) 20,127,000.00 20,331,000.00 (204,000.00) 0.00 0.00 20,127,000.00 5,107,261.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,800,153.015,107,261.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,800,153.01 0.00 15,019,738.27 0.00 307,108.72

Other Compensation 5010200000 325,000.00 0.00 4,987,000.00 0.005,312,000.00204,000.005,108,000.00 5,312,000.00 325,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00325,000.00 0.005,108,000.00 0.00204,000.00 0.00 0.00 325,000.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 214,000.00 0.00 674,000.00 0.00888,000.000.00888,000.00 888,000.00 214,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00214,000.00 0.00888,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 214,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 888,000.00 0.00 888,000.00 888,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 888,000.00 214,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 214,000.00214,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 214,000.00 0.00 674,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 55,500.00 0.00 166,500.00 0.00222,000.00102,000.00120,000.00 222,000.00 55,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0055,500.00 0.00120,000.00 0.00102,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 55,500.00 0.00 166,500.00 0.00222,000.00102,000.00120,000.00 222,000.00 55,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0055,500.00 0.00120,000.00 0.00102,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 120,000.00 102,000.00 222,000.00 120,000.00 102,000.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 55,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,500.0055,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,500.00 0.00 166,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00222,000.000.00222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 222,000.00 0.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,694,000.00 0.001,694,000.000.001,694,000.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,694,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,694,000.00 0.00 1,694,000.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00185,000.000.00185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00185,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,694,000.00 0.001,694,000.000.001,694,000.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,694,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,694,000.00 0.00 1,694,000.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,694,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00185,000.000.00185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00185,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 115,697.20 0.00 410,802.80 3,500.00530,000.000.00530,000.00 530,000.00 119,197.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00115,697.20 0.00530,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 119,197.20

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 10,700.00 0.00 31,300.00 0.0042,000.000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 10,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,700.00 0.0042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,700.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 10,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,700.0010,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,700.00 0.00 31,300.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 97,797.20 0.00 348,202.80 0.00446,000.000.00446,000.00 446,000.00 97,797.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0097,797.20 0.00446,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 97,797.20

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 446,000.00 0.00 446,000.00 446,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 446,000.00 97,797.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,797.2097,797.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,797.20 0.00 348,202.80 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 7,200.00 0.00 31,300.00 3,500.0042,000.000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 10,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,200.00 0.0042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,700.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 10,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.0010,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 0.00 31,300.00 0.00 3,500.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 0.0051,000.000.0051,000.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0051,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 0.0051,000.000.0051,000.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0051,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 51,000.00 0.00 51,000.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 5,411,644.40 0.00 12,013,161.84 611,193.7618,036,000.000.0018,036,000.00 18,036,000.00 6,022,838.16 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,411,644.40 0.0018,036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,022,838.16

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 540,902.52 0.00 240,969.36 2,250.00784,121.88217,121.88567,000.00 784,121.88 543,152.52 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00540,902.52 0.00567,000.00 0.00217,121.88 0.00 0.00 543,152.52

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 540,902.52 0.00 240,969.36 2,250.00784,121.88217,121.88567,000.00 784,121.88 543,152.52 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00540,902.52 0.00567,000.00 0.00217,121.88 0.00 0.00 543,152.52

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 60,868.00 0.00 137,878.64 1,253.36200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 62,121.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0060,868.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 62,121.36

Training Expenses 5020201000 60,868.00 0.00 137,878.64 1,253.36200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 62,121.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0060,868.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 62,121.36

Training Expenses 5020201002 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 62,121.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,868.0062,121.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,868.00 0.00 137,878.64 0.00 1,253.36

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 72,854.95 0.00 2,097,728.12 135,250.002,305,833.07(82,166.93)2,388,000.00 2,305,833.07 208,104.95 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0072,854.95 0.002,388,000.00 0.00(82,166.93) 0.00 0.00 208,104.95

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 70,191.75 0.00 1,119,728.12 135,250.001,325,169.87(84,830.13)1,410,000.00 1,325,169.87 205,441.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0070,191.75 0.001,410,000.00 0.00(84,830.13) 0.00 0.00 205,441.75

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 1,410,000.00 (84,830.13) 1,325,169.87 1,410,000.00 (84,830.13) 0.00 0.00 1,325,169.87 205,441.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,191.75205,441.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,191.75 0.00 1,119,728.12 0.00 135,250.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 129,000.00 0.00129,000.000.00129,000.00 129,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00129,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00300,000.0075,000.00225,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00225,000.00 0.0075,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 448,000.00 0.00448,000.00(63,000.00)511,000.00 448,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00511,000.00 0.00(63,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 222,000.00 (63,000.00) 159,000.00 222,000.00 (63,000.00) 0.00 0.00 159,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 289,000.00 0.00 289,000.00 289,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 289,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 289,000.00 0.00 0.00
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Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 76,000.00 0.0076,000.00(12,000.00)88,000.00 76,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0088,000.00 0.00(12,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 88,000.00 (12,000.00) 76,000.00 88,000.00 (12,000.00) 0.00 0.00 76,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 2,663.20 0.00 25,000.00 0.0027,663.202,663.2025,000.00 27,663.20 2,663.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,663.20 0.0025,000.00 0.002,663.20 0.00 0.00 2,663.20

Utility Expenses 5020400000 341,160.33 0.00 767,839.67 0.001,109,000.000.001,109,000.00 1,109,000.00 341,160.33 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00341,160.33 0.001,109,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 341,160.33

Water Expenses 5020401000 14,432.30 0.00 68,567.70 0.0083,000.000.0083,000.00 83,000.00 14,432.30 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0014,432.30 0.0083,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,432.30

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 326,728.03 0.00 699,271.97 0.001,026,000.000.001,026,000.00 1,026,000.00 326,728.03 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00326,728.03 0.001,026,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 326,728.03

Communication Expenses 5020500000 61,739.68 0.00 246,260.32 0.00308,000.000.00308,000.00 308,000.00 61,739.68 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0061,739.68 0.00308,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 61,739.68

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 44,140.00 0.00 145,860.00 0.00190,000.000.00190,000.00 190,000.00 44,140.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0044,140.00 0.00190,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 44,140.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 17,599.68 0.00 100,400.32 0.00118,000.000.00118,000.00 118,000.00 17,599.68 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0017,599.68 0.00118,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,599.68

Mobile 5020502001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 11,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,700.0011,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,700.00 0.00 48,300.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 58,000.00 0.00 58,000.00 58,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,000.00 5,899.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,899.685,899.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,899.68 0.00 52,100.32 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Professional Services 5021100000 0.00 0.00 203,000.00 0.00203,000.00(180,000.00)383,000.00 203,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00383,000.00 0.00(180,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 203,000.00 0.00203,000.00(180,000.00)383,000.00 203,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00383,000.00 0.00(180,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 4,217,142.12 0.00 4,867,357.88 120,500.009,205,000.000.009,205,000.00 9,205,000.00 4,337,642.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,217,142.12 0.009,205,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,337,642.12

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 662,000.00 0.00662,000.000.00662,000.00 662,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00662,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 1,276,000.00 0.001,276,000.00(1,100,000.00)2,376,000.00 1,276,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,376,000.00 0.00(1,100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 4,217,142.12 0.00 2,929,357.88 120,500.007,267,000.001,100,000.006,167,000.00 7,267,000.00 4,337,642.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,217,142.12 0.006,167,000.00 0.001,100,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,337,642.12

Other General Services 5021299099 6,167,000.00 1,100,000.00 7,267,000.00 6,167,000.00 1,100,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,267,000.00 4,337,642.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,217,142.124,337,642.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,217,142.12 0.00 2,929,357.88 0.00 120,500.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 50,953.00 0.00 180,106.60 33,940.40265,000.0030,000.00235,000.00 265,000.00 84,893.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0050,953.00 0.00235,000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.00 0.00 84,893.40

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 5021304000 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings 5021304001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 19,410.00 0.00 105,590.00 0.00125,000.0030,000.0095,000.00 125,000.00 19,410.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,410.00 0.0095,000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.00 0.00 19,410.00

Machinery 5021305001 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 3,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,660.003,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,660.00 0.00 16,340.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 50,000.00 30,000.00 80,000.00 50,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 15,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,750.0015,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,750.00 0.00 64,250.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 31,543.00 0.00 14,516.60 33,940.4080,000.000.0080,000.00 80,000.00 65,483.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0031,543.00 0.0080,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 65,483.40

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 65,483.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,543.0065,483.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,543.00 0.00 14,516.60 0.00 33,940.40

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 11,253.75 0.00 144,746.25 0.00156,000.000.00156,000.00 156,000.00 11,253.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,253.75 0.00156,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,253.75

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 11,253.75 0.00 38,746.25 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 11,253.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,253.75 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,253.75

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 35,370.05 0.00 3,029,675.00 318,000.003,383,045.0515,045.053,368,000.00 3,383,045.05 353,370.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0035,370.05 0.003,368,000.00 0.0015,045.05 0.00 0.00 353,370.05

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 5,148.00 0.00 9,852.00 0.0015,000.000.0015,000.00 15,000.00 5,148.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,148.00 0.0015,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,148.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 25,712.05 0.00 386,833.00 0.00412,545.0512,545.05400,000.00 412,545.05 25,712.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,712.05 0.00400,000.00 0.0012,545.05 0.00 0.00 25,712.05

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,500.002,500.000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,500.00 0.000.00 0.002,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 0.00 0.00 2,585,000.00 318,000.002,903,000.000.002,903,000.00 2,903,000.00 318,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,903,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 318,000.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 2,903,000.00 0.00 2,903,000.00 2,903,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,903,000.00 318,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00318,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,585,000.00 0.00 318,000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 2,010.00 0.00 47,990.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 2,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,010.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,010.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 2,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,010.002,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,010.00 0.00 47,990.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Outlays 0.00 0.00 2,572,371.33 0.002,572,371.332,572,371.330.00 2,572,371.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,572,371.33 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 0.00 0.00 2,572,371.33 0.002,572,371.332,572,371.330.00 2,572,371.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,572,371.33 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 0.00 2,572,371.33 0.002,572,371.332,572,371.330.00 2,572,371.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,572,371.33 0.00

Machinery 5060405001 0.00 942,716.67 942,716.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 942,716.67 942,716.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 942,716.67 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5060405003 0.00 1,629,654.66 1,629,654.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,629,654.66 1,629,654.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,629,654.66 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,439,000.00 0.00 2,439,000.00 2,439,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,439,000.00 612,875.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 612,875.72 397,659.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 397,659.48 0.00 1,826,124.28 0.00 215,216.24

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,439,000.00 0.00 2,439,000.00 2,439,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,439,000.00 612,875.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 612,875.72 397,659.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 397,659.48 0.00 1,826,124.28 0.00 215,216.24
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Authorized
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6
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8
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7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}
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Transfer To

Adjustments
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Obligations

11

1st Quarter
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12
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June 30

13
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Ending
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14
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15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL
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2nd Quarter
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TOTAL
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Dec. 31
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16
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Balances
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23

Unpaid Obligations
(15-20)=(23+24)

Allotments

Department

Agency

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

Professional Regulation Commission

Regional Office - V

16 008 0300005

01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:

:

:

:

:

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 606,823.20 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 606,823.20 606,823.20 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 606,823.20 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 606,823.20 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 606,823.20 606,823.20 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 606,823.20 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 606,823.20 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 606,823.20 606,823.20 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 606,823.20 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.00606,823.20606,823.200.00 606,823.20 606,823.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00606,823.20 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 606,823.20 606,823.20

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 606,823.20 606,823.20 0.00 606,823.200.00 0.00 606,823.20 0.000.00 0.00606,823.20 0.00606,823.20 0.00606,823.20 0.00606,823.20 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 46,495,000.00 3,179,194.53 49,674,194.53 46,495,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,179,194.53 49,674,194.53 12,793,996.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,793,996.01 11,656,977.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,656,977.29 0.00 36,880,198.52 0.00 1,137,018.72

JONABELLE KYM C. ALACAR

Budget Officer III

2023-04-18 12:58:24

Certified Correct:

Chief, Finance and Administrative Division

2023-04-18 13:58:21

JHANNELYN A. GRATIL
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Approved By:

SHARO B. LO

Regional Director
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Accountant III
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